VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9 90 CRN 3139 ● PO BOX 89 ● VERNON, ARIZONA 85940 TELEPHONE: 928-537-5463 ● FAX: 928-537-1820

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT # 9

Governing Board

Mr. John Wilhelm – President, Mrs. Deanna Hunt – Clerk, Mrs. Irene Humphrey - Member,

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA MINUTES FOR JULY 12, 2022

- **I. CALL TO ORDER** *Mr. Wilhelm called the meeting to order at 5:30pm.*
- **II. ROLL CALL** *Present were John Wilhelm, Irene Humphrey and Deanna Hunt.*
- **III. ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA** A motion was made by Deanna Hunt for the adoption of the agenda as presented. A second was made by Irene Humphrey. There was no discussion. A yes vote from John Wilhelm, a yes vote from Deanna Hunt and a yes vote from Irene Humphrey approved the adoption 3-0.
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE and Prayer Mr. Wilhelm said prayer.

V. NEW BUSINESS

- 1) Discussion and possible action regarding Adoption of the Proposed District Expenditure Budget for the FY23 school year as required by A.R.S. §15-905(E)(1). Mrs. Gardner gave a presentation on the Proposed District Expenditure Budget for the FY23 school year. Discussion only, no vote required.
- 2) Comments and questions from the governing board. A question asked was what are our numbers now. There are currently 98 enrolled. We will know a more accurate student count after the first two weeks of school
- VI. CALL TO THE PUBLIC There were no calls to the public.

VII.	• ADJOURNMENT - A motion was made to adjourn the meeting at 5:48pm by Deanna Hunt. A second
was	made by Irene Humphrey. A yes vote from John Wilhelm, a yes vote from Deanna Hunt and a yes vote from
Iren	ne Humphrey approved the adjournment 3-0.

Dated this	13^{th}	day of	July, 2022
			/ 1

Vernon Elementary School District #9 Governing Board

By Karol Coffman Governing Board Secretary